Preferential Allotment Committee in their meeting held today i.e., Friday, December 12, 2025, at the 
registered office of the Company at Unit No. 134 & 146, 1st Floor, Andheri Industrial Estate, Plot No. 
22, Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400053, Maharashtra, inter-alia, 
considered and approved: 

1. The allotment of 4,31,000 (Four Lakhs and Thirty-One Thousand) Equity Shares having Face value 

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 315/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifteen 
Only) (including a premium of Rs. 305/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Five Only) per share) fully paid 
up upon exercising the option available with the Share Warrant Holder (person belonging to non-
Promoter Category) to convert 4,31,000 (Four Lakhs and Thirty-One Thousand) Convertible 
Warrants. 

The allotment has been made for cash, upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 236.25/- 
per warrant (being an equivalent amount to 75% of the Warrant exercise price of Rs. 315/- per warrant) 
aggregating to Rs. 10,18,23,750/- (Rupees Ten Crore Eighteen Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Only). 

In this regard, the details pursuant to Schedule III Part A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed herewith. 

Any of the Director of the Company be and is hereby authorized and directed to file Return of Allotment